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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: September 11, 2018
REGARDING: 1317 E Lake Dr, Parcel #50-22-02-177-005 (PZ18-0039)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant

MGA Architects

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: East of E Lake Dr and South of Fourteen Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-02-177-005

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Code of Ordinance
Section 3.1.5 for a 4 foot proposed side yard setback, (10 feet minimum required), and an
aggregate side yard setback of 16 feet, (25 feet combined aggregate required). This will
allow for a second story addition to the existing non-conforming structure. This property is
zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

The existing structure on this 40 foot wide lot is existing non-conforming - the second floor addition
matches the footprint of the first floor and adds a front balcony.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. 1| move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ18-0039, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted wil not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

() The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz18-0039, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: =
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION

Meeting Date: 5@{:‘3 Il Zo lg

ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
SIDWELL # ! | May be obtain from Assessing ZBA Case #:  PL
5022 ©2- 177 005 Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

Perwiw  Taele6! § Thugvel mud oo

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:

U ves Xno PIresipenTIAL (] commerciAL I VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? L1 ves Mno
ll. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT mich vel 4@ Mmaa -archif ecfs, nef 248 31%-219
MA V) v TELEPHONE NO.
i J. Gorpor M9 - §49 - 4$00
ORGANIZATION/COMFANY FAXNO
MoIs / (aorion A S50 CIOTT 1. AR cM s 54y - §49-7 200
ADDRESS ! cl STAT ZIp CODE
H3S1  brvamow Lover Riyar ome, MicH. 43073
B. PROPERTY OWNER  [] CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property: h\ﬁlf‘(f‘f 2eTE LS 24y - 3YS 13.12
NAME TELEPHONENQ.,_ _
Marac 4 Tsay SZETOa M8 - 3385 -2800
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY 4 FAX NO.
ADDRE Y STATE 7IP CODE
207 B 1ake pen ( m) 48377

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
OrA  Or1 Or2 Or3 Xrs4 Orml Orm2 O MH
L 02 O rC OT1c Otcr OOTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

a2 / { '
1. section_ 2.1.§ Variance requested . Siwe VMO SR BAUL 4 Pror. 10" Rew) 0,
2. section_ 3. 1.8~ Variance requested 4 6RE GATE SETBA4C §rot YW" M_ZS reeg'
3. Section Variance requested ot
4,

ii’l’{’ — l‘}; -
Section __Variance requested i “fi‘
Gel=g/2.

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES
X Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 L] {With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
U Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (with Violation) $400 O Signs $300 O (with Violation) $400

] House Moves $300 LI Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

+ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

s Site/Plot Plan e Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property ¢ Floor plans & elevations

¢ Number & location of all onssite parking, if applicable e Any other information relevant to the Variance application
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

[J DIMENSIONAL [ use  [SIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-{10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[J CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ [J ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

L1 ACCESSORY BUILDING [ UsE L] OTHER _

/
VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGN{ATURES

A. APPLICANT >

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OW
If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The under5|gned ofﬂrms and ocknowledges fho’r he, she or They are the owner(s) of the proper’fy described in this

Propen‘y ownér SigmTure

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
(] GRANTED [ DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.
Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not

apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
[] Not Applicable E’Applieoble If applicable, describe below:

Zo?l ‘5 t/e'y Arrees, /gaw/fy ///5 neom /ﬁf “j’é’éalﬂ.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

g Not Applicable  [[] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

NNOT Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

e PRESHAT pWNIT PO T (airs TWE podn For T VArland .
T EXGTING  SNTIE W PR MY Oeovde awe ST N
TIME REQUWKY  sETVGAedS

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.
Naeaw  Sizone Tt wown WOT Oebd  FPuncTionsd. Reows
Rypovorts INTO TW canvPueming  Pag™ o= WY SIS WoULb Vmedd— Vews ACLESS
T0 W Gaau

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

AgDind A SELewo  Fowe- OWL W BV O mlb Swawe S

STeNauey  EFPIOBMT Ao DORS MTT Ave TO e M-
Two Soss HOWT Mt Fouwy Owimoy 1N TW ot Wﬂ}/

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Swetr W ST FLWL DO MT Bpam TUE WA - CONTBunT T
Proogey) VOSSR \w»wb&f UpoaTte MD  Ekpawso  ADOING
Rewl Ve

Page 2 of 2
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Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.
4351 Delemere Court
Royal Oak, MI 48073
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Copyright

© 2017

Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc.
Use of these drawings is limited

to the client for the subject project.
Common law copyright is reserved
by the Architect.

Use figured dimensions only.
Do not scale the drawings.

Client:

Mark & Isaly
Szetela

1317 E. Lake Drive,
Novi, Ml 48377

Project Title:

Szetela
Residence
Renovation

1317 E. Lake Drive,
Novi, Ml 48337

Sheet Title:

TITLE SHEET ¢&
SITE PLAN

Project Number: 17229
Drawn By: MJN, RW
Checked By:AJM
Approved By: MJG

Date:7/13/2017

Issued:

Owner Review 10-26-17
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